Income Compounders Macro Equity Macro Gold Macro FI Special Sits Systematic Strategies Overlay Cash Management

10

Asset Class Allocation Evolution
Delta-Adjusted Exposure

Source: Plenisfer. Data as of October 31, 2025. For illustrative purposes only. The Fund is not a capital-protected product: all investments involve risks and investors may not recover their initial investment. Past
performance is not a reliable indicator of future results. Returns may increase or decrease due to market conditions and currency fluctuations. Please refer to the Prospectus and the KID for full information on risks.
Portfolio allocation may vary in line with the Fund Prospectus.

-100%

-50%

0%

50%

100%

150%

200%

Govi Equity Credit Real Asset Cash & Cash Equivalents Volatility Other

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

-30% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30%

Ex
pe

ct
ed

 P
or

tf
ol

io
 R

et
ur

ns

MSCI AC World Index - Simulated Scenario

Investing in idiosyncratic opportunities across 5 complementary Strategies

through dynamic risk budgeting and portfolio optimization allow us to obtain true diversification

11

Enhanced Portfolio Diversification

Income Compounders Macro Special Sits Systematic

Income 1.00 0.40 0.44 0.38 -0.01

Compounders 0.40 1.00 0.45 0.44 0.19

Macro 0.44 0.45 1.00 0.40 0.09

Special Sits 0.38 0.44 0.40 1.00 0.22

Systematic -0.01 0.19 0.09 0.22 1.00

Correlation MatrixPortfolio Sensitivity

Beta down

0.19

Current beta

0.42

Beta up

0.44

Betas are the estimated portfolio sensitivities to the equity All Country World Index, assuming
a variation range of the latter of:
Beta Down: -30% to 0% ; Current Beta: -5% to +5% ; Beta Up: 0% to +30%

The chart is provided for illustrative purposes only. The data shown represent an estimate based on historical information (past five years of weekly data) and are subject to top-down assessments, market
considerations, hedging costs, model risks, and other assumptions. The chart does not account for any potential alpha, which may be either positive or negative, and may be amended at any time without prior
notice. VIX positions are excluded. The two indices shown do not constitute a benchmark for the Sub-Fund, but are included solely for illustrative purposes and should not be interpreted as an investment reference.